Vincent Grech and Filomena Grech, Identity Cards 
Nos. 25529(G), and 63232(G), residing at Munxar, 
Gozo, as part of the in:heritance of Maria Rosa 
Said. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
The two plots "Ta' Luvier", at Sannat Street, 

Munxar, Gozo, one measuring one hundred and 
sixty five square metres (165m2

) and the other 
rneasuring two hundred and seventy five square 
metres (275m2

). 

(2) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary Paul George Pisani on behalf of 

Lawrence Mizzi, and Carmela Mizzi, Identity 
Cards Nos. 65934(G) and 51637(G), residing at 
Munxar, Gozo, as part of the inheritance of Maria 
Rosa Said. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
The two plots "Ta' Luvier", at Sannat Street, 

Munxar, Gozo, one measurin:g one hundred and 
fifty three square metres (153m2

) and the other mea­
suring two hundred and eighty seven square imetres 
(287m2

). 

(3) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary Paul George Pisani 011 behalf of 

Filomena Grech, Identity Card No. 63232(G), re­
siiding at Munxar, Gozo, who acquiired from the 
inheritance of Maria Rosa Said. 

Description of the land to be Registerecl 
(i) The two tenements, one No.

[...]

(iv) Il-biċċa art mill-art "Taż-żagħwi'', sive 
"Tal-Għenbu", tal-kejl ta' erbgħa u tmenin metru 
kwadru (84m2). 

(LR-A 59/87(G) u 4/87(G)) 

Gazzetta tai-dveni ta; Maita 

(iii) The two plots from the land "Ta' 
Sikkina", in the district of "Tal-Qsajjem'', one mea­
suring five hundred and seventy four square metres 
(574m2

) and the other rneasuring six hundred and 
thirty square metres (630m 2

), limits of Munxar. 
Gozo. 

(iv) The plot from the land "Ta' l-Għalqa 
l-Kbira", in limits of Munxar, Gozo, measuring one 
thousand three hundred and nine square metres 
(l ,309m2

). 

(v) The plot from the land "Taż-żagħwri". 
limits of Munxar, Gozo, measuring six hundred andi 
nineteen square metres (619m2

). 

(vi) The plot "Tax-Xifer", limits of Munxar. 
Gozo, measming six hundred and thirty eight 
square metres (6381112

). 

(vii) The plot from the land "Tax-Xifer". 
limits of Munxar, Gozo, measuring two hundred 
and twenty five square metres (225m 2). 

(4) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary Paul George Pisani on behalf of 

Carmela Mizzi, Identity Card No. 51637(M), re· 
siding at Munxar, Gozo, who acquired from the 
inheritance of Maria Rosa Said. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
(i) The plot from the land "Tax-Xifer", 

limits of Munxar, Gozo, measuring one thousand 
and twenty three square metres (1,023m2 ). 

(ii) The plot from the land "Taż-żagħwi", 
sive "Tal-Għenbu" limits of Munxar, Gozo, mea­
suring four hundred and forty seven square metres 
(447m 2

). 

(iii) The plot from the. land "Taż-żagħwi" 
sive "Tal-Għetrbu" rneasuring one hundred and 
twenty eight square metres (l 28m2). 

(iv) The plot from the land "Taż-żagħwi''. 
sive "Tal-Għenbu" measuring eighty four square 
metres (84m2

).